In accordance with

Ruies 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of L|Q02

the Insoh-ency {England

onisles e 2018270 Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

\iﬂ
’22(-' :)i?
R Bl o

Companies House

FRIDAY

MR

ABB5YSG
21.’07/2017
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

u .
Company number WEEWWEEW /

=+ Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in fuf] r Bullshirt Ltd

bold black capitals.

|

E Liquidator's name

Full forename(s) Gareth

Surname Bishop

E Liquidator's address

Building namelnumber| 10

Street | St Helens Road

Post town ’ Swansea

County/Region ’

o8 A1 [a[AIW]

Country ‘

n Liquidator’s name @

Full forename(s) Helen © Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname Whitehouse another liquidator.

E Liquidator’s address

Building name!numberl 10 @ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Street [ St Helens Road another liguidator.

Post town ‘ Swansea

County/Region ’

ok S[ATA] (4l AlW

Country ‘

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date

Date of statement of affairs

b o7 2foM]7

Statement of affairs

| attach:

[0 Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insofvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

1 Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liguidator's signature

Signature

X Co Qléwp '

Signature date

20 To7 2l 7

04/17 Version 1.0




11002

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it wili help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name

All information on this form will appear on the
pubtlic record.

@ Where to send

Company name

McAlister & Co Insolvency Practit

Address

|
| 10
| St Helens Road
|

Past tawn

Swansea

County/Region

Country

‘Dx

Telephone

03300563600
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[0 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

daepmay aisadhis form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to

return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Compantes, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

Wﬁﬁﬁfﬁﬁmf ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

—

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0



Section 99 {2A) Insolvency Act 1986

The Insolvency Act 1986
Statement of Truth

Insert titie Bullshirt Ltd (“the Company”}
Proposed Creditors' Voluntary Liquidation (*CVL")

Registered number: 06804650

Wwith regards the Statement of Affairs of

Bulishirt Ltd

Unit 3

Plasmar! Industrial Estate
Beaufort Road

Plasmarl

Swansea

SAB 8JG

Statement of Truth

| believe that the facts stated in the Statement of Affairs are a full, frue and complete statement
of the affairs of the Company as of 10 July 2017 being a date not more than 14 days before the

date proposed far the passing of the resolution for winding up.
Full name 3-0(\0\&\\ ar Ty (,U\S

Signed

Dated 10 July 2017



- Bulishirt Ltd
Statement Of Affairs as at 10 July 2017

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise

£ £
Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets:
Machinery & Business Assets 19,762.85 1,775.00
Book Debts 5,000.00 5.000.00
Book Debt - Landiord Bond 7.500.00 7.500.00
Cash at Bank 156.00 156.00
Estimated total asseis available for preferential creditors T 14,431.00

Signature ' } M pate 10 - 1-\

\d\‘c_/\.f\.l



Buitshirt Ltd
Statement Of Affairs as at 10 July 2017

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A} 14,431.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
Employee - Wage Arrears/Holiday Pay 696.01
..... . . 696.01
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 13,734.99
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
. NiL
13,734.99
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) e NiL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 13.734.99
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
Estirmated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 13,734.9%
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {brought down}) ‘ ) ~ NIL
Total assets available fo unsecured creditors 13,734.99
Unsecured non-preferential claims {excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 53,083.17
Employees 11,991.88
Banks/Institutions 35,056.40
H M Revenue & Customs 17,000.00
~ 117,131.45
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 Septeinber 2003) {103,356.46)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors T T T (103,396.46)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 100.00
il e 10000
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members . {103,496.46)

qi
Signature fﬁ pae \Q ~ 1\ '!



BE L) LL0Z AP L)L

60 §10Z 43A 108 Sd|

i jo | abed

ameubis

o iZR'LML Buelo] seinu3 02
00082} AdZ $230 ‘umbuiuog anser ey abpuyeg saudy 00%0
D0'06S' L T3P 8V 'BISUBMS "SMEDIBILOY 'alels] jemnsnpu) Aojy P B eAoy ay | 0oLD
00'864'2 YNT SHOD ‘SpISIa0 ‘9118 |BuSnNpu) 9pISBa( ‘anusAy yiue] ‘g1l 1un PIT asimejey 0oM9D
00'LL9 DV0 940 'pIojussi ‘Aepp uokl gL p17 sbeghjod L0dD
00°29 Z23¢ 180 ‘ebpuquie) ‘sieisy Bupe. ) sued [eie) 'peoy AsjuaH gL-G| SN 80:0)|82.8d 00d9D
0L'ges rag eNN ‘uoydweyuoN 'pecy asnoUIBWWNG 7 ‘uolired [BACY ABlau3 sndp 100D
0b 950'SE L4 1X8 '0001 X089 Od ‘teniewnuo)) yueq spAo|] ‘aljual) sssulsny g %ueg spho] 00712
00808y HNS 1A 'UOpUDT 19218 YOWUBM 08 ajjese bue ssuor oorD
PoL6e Ll 398 MIAM "U0pUCT 19848 PIBYYDN | 18IS 2Z-07 'BSN0H AdIS|T YOOMI 001D
00°000°21 Z71 863N ‘8uA] uodn aseaman ‘UCIUBQBUDT ‘MAIA HiBd UDIUSE ‘'NHDI SWOISNY g 8nudray WH QOHD
00°60¢ N4t GLIA Jaisayouepy "'B0e|d UOSIA AUCY | ‘BUQ) JSQUINN 'Bilual) SSaUsng Ja1sayouepy |oueuld pio4 004D
88'166'L1 {paunoasun) saako|dw3 £030D
L0969 {191d) seafojdw3g zodo
00'vrZ L 209 LMN 'UopuoT] ‘auogsiery 'peoy euoqalen vare qogz3 LO3D
ehyiv'Z TG OLAA "UOPUOCT 'PROY WENMOY ZHZ 'SOIPNIS BuINoqISam dey up enden friee}
00'228 NSE VS ‘Basuems ‘aljusd JAlD '1da( sajey ssauisng gasuemg jo AUno?) pue Ang 000D
Ad00LOYH
00°Z2 Siteg ‘MmO HOOUNYS 'pecY JOUBW ‘wued Jouek ‘'S R G NUf) "palwi 820 AW Alddng Aauonels Ang zZ080
00'ELE'L Org 9VS 'BESSUBMS 'DBOY MOjNESY '31BIST [BUISNPUY Jewseld gf BASUBMG SAIYdRIO WY {ing Logo
ADS LYS ,wmmcm__sw 'SBUIOY |
a0'are'tL S .Eo._tm«mg easuemsy ,nmom coumcm._ .mm:cI COUmcmu_ memE:Ooud. paltapeyn pueang g ueasy 00d0
OD.@DV X.._.O 029 ,r_u_?..cohm JSTAN T18aNS Bmzm .m.muwm jeusnpui n_n_._. - g8 __w._man< 2}NosSqQy 0040
3 SS0IPPY aweN Aoy

sJo)pas)) Auedwon - g

P31 HIys)ng
pajwT s1auoioeld AoUaajosu| 09 B 18)SIIVON



McAlister & Co Insolvency Practitioners Limited
Bullshirt Ltd
C - Shareholders

Key Name Address Type Nominal No. Of Called Up PaidUp
Value Shares

HEQQ Mr Jonathan Howell Evans 122 Neath Road, Rhos, Swansea, SAS 3HB Ordinary 100.00 100 106.00 100.00

1 Ordinary Entries Totalling 100.00 100 100.00 100.00

Signature

Page 1 of 1 -/ PS 8QL Ver. 2010

11 Juiy 2017 17.38



Bullshirt Ltd

Notes to Statement of Affairs

1. The Book Value for Machinery and Business Assets has been taken from the
latest balance sheet provided by the company's accountants and depreciated
15% for a year and 6 months. The expected {o realise figure was provided by
Agents, Gavel Auctioneers,

2. Stock as shown in the last set of draft accounts has been diminished since 31
December 2016 and has been written off as it is considered that it is of no
realisable value.

Dated 10 July 2017



